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201702100000
51390

02/10/2017
02:17:46

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20150901000
305750

201701030000
01620

01/03/2017
01:53:16

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BRANNEN
LESLEY KEMM

Sec:25
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201701030000
01630

01/03/2017
01:53:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BRANNEN
LESLEY KEMM

Sec:25
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201701030000
01650

01/03/2017
01:53:19

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

BRANNEN
LESLEY KEMM

Instr
#:20150401000
102010

Sec:25
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201701050000
04740

01/05/2017
11:58:04

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

CHELSEA
PROPERTIES
LLC

36 83 Lot#:2 Book:36
Pg:83
Sub:CHELSEA
CORNERS AT
CHESSER
PLANTATION

201701050000
04730

01/05/2017
11:58:03

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CHELSEA
PROPERTIES
LLC

36 83 Lot#:2 Book:36
Pg:83
Sub:CHELSEA
CORNERS AT
CHESSER
PLANTATION

201701050000
04750

01/05/2017
11:58:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

CHELSEA
PROPERTIES
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201701050000
05480

01/05/2017
03:20:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

24 65 Instr
#:20121004000
380920

Lot#:431
Book:24 Pg:65
Sub:WYNDHA
M
ROCKHAMPT
ON SECTOR II

201701110000
10190

01/11/2017
10:35:21

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE QUINN
ROGER L

24 16 Lot#:53
Book:24 Pg:16
Sub:SILVERLE
AF PHASE I

201701110000
11990

01/11/2017
11:55:28

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SONI
BHUPENDRAK
UMAR

24 23 Lot#:34 Lot:A
Book:24 Pg:23
Sub:BENT
RIVER
COMMONS
1ST SECTOR
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 34
AND 35



201701260000
30580

01/26/2017
08:01:15

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE KITTRELL
PROPERTIES
LLC

41 3 Lot#:3 Lot:A
Book:41 Pg:3
Sub:CHELSEA
POINTE
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 3 4 &
5

201702280000
69360

02/28/2017
02:44:21

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BURLESON
VICKI

23 165 Lot#:374
Book:23
Pg:165
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 3RD
SECTOR
PHASE IV

201703010000
71230

03/01/2017
02:11:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE ELLISON
INVESTMENT
S LLC

34 75 Lot#:200
Blk:2100
Book:34 Pg:75
Sub:PROVIDE
NCE PARK
PHASE II A
CONDOMINIU
M

201703100000
83020

03/10/2017
03:07:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE JPM
INVESTMENT
PROPERTIES
LLC

Sec:14
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
Other:SEE
INST

201703100000
83030

03/10/2017
03:07:49

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JPM
INVESTMENT
S
PROPERTIES
LLC

Sec:14
Twn:20S
Rng:3W
Other:SEE
INST

201703150000
87840

03/15/2017
03:22:35

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE GOODALL
ANITA C

22 5 Lot#:3 Lot:C
Book:22 Pg:5
Sub:GREEN
FAMILY
ESTATES
RESURVEY
OF TRACTS 3
AND 4

201703290001
05160

03/29/2017
01:09:00

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CAMPBELL
SUZANNAH
CLAIRE

20 56 Lot#:16
Book:20 Pg:56
Sub:CAHABA
FALLS PHASE
3

201704200001
34350

04/20/2017
10:41:11

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE J&M
PROPERTY
GROUP LLC

Sec:33
Twn:21S
Rng:2W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201704200001
35360

04/20/2017
01:43:52

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE MOORE
WILLIAM C

21 46 Lot#:9 Book:21
Pg:46
Sub:GREYSTO
NE FARMS
ENGLISH
TURN
SECTOR
PHASE 2
FINAL
RECORD
PLAT

201705040001
54780

05/04/2017
10:32:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BISHOP
STEVEN W

Lot#:48
Sub:SCOTTSD
ALE



201705050001
57320

05/05/2017
03:04:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE CASSETORI
JESSICA

27 144 Lot#:501
Book:27
Pg:144
Sub:SPRATLIN
S ADDITIONS
TO SHELBY
FOREST
ESTATES

201705180001
73410

05/18/2017
11:43:09

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BENTRUP
SAMUEL S

6 73 Lot#:7 Blk:1
Book:6 Pg:73
Sub:TAHOE
TIMBERS
FIRST
SECTOR

201705220001
78020

05/22/2017
01:30:16

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BENEFIELD
CHARLES R

Sec:35
Twn:24N
Rng:15E
Other:SEE
INST

201705230001
80700

05/23/2017
03:45:01

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

ALABASTER
SURGICAL
GROUP LLC

47 70 Lot#:2 Book:47
Pg:70
Sub:ALABAST
ER LANDING
FINAL PLAT

201705230001
80690

05/23/2017
03:45:00

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE ALABASTER
SURGICAL
GROUP LLC

47 70 Lot#:2 Book:47
Pg:70
Sub:ALABAST
ER LANDING
FINAL PLAT

201705260001
83990

05/26/2017
09:11:03

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE FREDERICK
TYLER

Sec:4 Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201706060001
99370

06/06/2017
02:19:12

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE EHI LLC 35 27 Lot#:6 Book:35
Pg:27
Sub:METROCK
INDUSTRIAL
PARK

201706190002
14460

06/19/2017
08:44:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE BACIK
MATTHEW

16 141 Lot#:58
Book:16
Pg:141
Sub:KINGS
CREST
SECTOR 3
PHASE 2

201706200002
18940

06/20/2017
12:02:06

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE
CORRECTION

BENEFIELD
CHARLES R

Instr
#:20170522000
178020

Sec:35
Twn:24N
Rng:15E
Other:SEE
INST

201707070002
42430

07/07/2017
12:55:51

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee MORTGAGE SCHOENFELD
T GARY D

24 96 Lot#:12
Book:24 Pg:96
Sub:GLYNN
HOLLOW


