Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Name= BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY; Party Role= Grantee; Date Recorded= 2017;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201702100000 51390	02/10/2017 02:17:46	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20150901000 305750	
201701030000 01620	01/03/2017 01:53:16	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRANNEN LESLEY KEMM						Sec:25 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201701030000 01630	01/03/2017 01:53:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BRANNEN LESLEY KEMM						Sec:25 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201701030000 01650	01/03/2017 01:53:19	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	BRANNEN LESLEY KEMM					Instr #:20150401000 102010	Sec:25 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201701050000 04740	01/05/2017 11:58:04	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	CHELSEA PROPERTIES LLC			36	83		Lot#:2 Book:36 Pg:83 Sub:CHELSEA CORNERS AT CHESSER PLANTATION
201701050000 04730	01/05/2017 11:58:03	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CHELSEA PROPERTIES LLC			36	83		Lot#:2 Book:36 Pg:83 Sub:CHELSEA CORNERS AT CHESSER PLANTATION
201701050000 04750	01/05/2017 11:58:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	CHELSEA PROPERTIES LLC						Other:SEE INST
201701050000 05480	01/05/2017 03:20:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			24	65	Instr #:20121004000 380920	Lot#:431 Book:24 Pg:65 Sub:WYNDHA M ROCKHAMPT
201701110000 10190	01/11/2017 10:35:21	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	QUINN ROGER L			24	16		ON SECTOR II Lot#:53 Book:24 Pg:16 Sub:SILVERLE AF PHASE I
201701110000 11990	01/11/2017 11:55:28	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SONI BHUPENDRAK UMAR			24	23		Lot#:34 Lot:A Book:24 Pg:23 Sub:BENT RIVER COMMONS 1ST SECTOR RESURVEY OF LOTS 34 AND 35

201701260000 30580	01/26/2017 08:01:15	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KITTRELL PROPERTIES LLC	41	3	Lot#:3 Lot:A Book:41 Pg:3 Sub:CHELSEA POINTE RESURVEY OF LOTS 3 4 & 5
201702280000 69360	02/28/2017 02:44:21	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BURLESON VICKI	23	165	Lot#:374 Book:23 Pg:165 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 3RD SECTOR PHASE IV
201703010000 71230	03/01/2017 02:11:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ELLISON INVESTMENT S LLC	34	75	Lot#:200 Bik:2100 Book:34 Pg:75 Sub:PROVIDE NCE PARK PHASE II A CONDOMINIU M
201703100000 83020	03/10/2017 03:07:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JPM INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC			Sec:14 Twn:20S Rng:3W Other:SEE INST
201703100000 83030	03/10/2017 03:07:49	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JPM INVESTMENT S PROPERTIES LLC			Sec:14 Twn:20S Rng:3W Other:SEE INST
201703150000 87840	03/15/2017 03:22:35	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GOODALL ANITA C	22	5	Lot#:3 Lot:C Book:22 Pg:5 Sub:GREEN FAMILY ESTATES RESURVEY OF TRACTS 3 AND 4
201703290001 05160	03/29/2017 01:09:00	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CAMPBELL SUZANNAH CLAIRE	20	56	Lot#:16 Book:20 Pg:56 Sub:CAHABA FALLS PHASE 3
201704200001 34350	04/20/2017 10:41:11	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	J&M PROPERTY GROUP LLC			Sec:33 Twn:21S Rng:2W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201704200001 35360	04/20/2017 01:43:52	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MOORE WILLIAM C	21	46	Lot#:9 Book:21 Pg:46 Sub:GREYSTO NE FARMS ENGLISH TURN SECTOR PHASE 2 FINAL RECORD PLAT
201705040001 54780	05/04/2017 10:32:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BISHOP STEVEN W			Lot#:48 Sub:SCOTTSD ALE

201705050001 57320	05/05/2017 03:04:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CASSETORI JESSICA		27	144		Lot#:501 Book:27 Pg:144 Sub:SPRATLIN S ADDITIONS TO SHELBY FOREST ESTATES
201705180001 73410	05/18/2017 11:43:09	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BENTRUP SAMUEL S		6	73		Lot#:7 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:73 Sub:TAHOE TIMBERS FIRST SECTOR
201705220001 78020	05/22/2017 01:30:16	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BENEFIELD CHARLES R					Sec:35 Twn:24N Rng:15E Other:SEE INST
201705230001 80700	05/23/2017 03:45:01	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	ALABASTER SURGICAL GROUP LLC		47	70		Lot#:2 Book:47 Pg:70 Sub:ALABAST ER LANDING FINAL PLAT
201705230001 80690	05/23/2017 03:45:00	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ALABASTER SURGICAL GROUP LLC		47	70		Lot#:2 Book:47 Pg:70 Sub:ALABAST ER LANDING FINAL PLAT
201705260001 83990	05/26/2017 09:11:03	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FREDERICK TYLER					Sec:4 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201706060001 99370	06/06/2017 02:19:12	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EHI LLC		35	27		Lot#:6 Book:35 Pg:27 Sub:METROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK
201706190002 14460	06/19/2017 08:44:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BACIK MATTHEW		16	141		Lot#:58 Book:16 Pg:141 Sub:KINGS CREST SECTOR 3 PHASE 2
201706200002 18940	06/20/2017 12:02:06	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE CORRECTION	BENEFIELD CHARLES R				Instr #:20170522000 178020	Sec:35 Twn:24N Rng:15E Other:SEE INST
201707070002 42430	07/07/2017 12:55:51	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SCHOENFELD T GARY D		24	96		Lot#:12 Book:24 Pg:96 Sub:GLYNN HOLLOW